XX. Significant event of subsidiary of the Company

√ Applicable □Not applicable

1.Capital increase to subsidiaries

The Proposal on Capital Increase to Controlling Subsidiary Shenzhen Hualian Grain & Oil Trade Co., ltd was deliberated and

approved by the 10th session of 10th BOD held on 24 August 2020, and agreed the first-tier wholly-owned subsidiary Shenzhen

Cereals Group Co., Ltd increased capital of 68.82 million yuan to the second-tier wholly-owned subsidiary Shenzhen Hualian Grain

深圳市深粮控股股份有限公司 2020 年年度报告全文

68

& Oil Trade Co., ltd with owned funds. Found more in the Resolution of 10th session of 10th BOD and Capital Increment to

Wholly-owned Subsidiary Shenzhen Hualian Grain & Oil Trade Co., ltd. Published on Juchao Website (www.cninfo.com.cn) dated

25 August 2020.

深圳市深粮控股股份有限公司 2020 年年度报告全文

69

Section VI. Changes in Shares and Particulars about

Shareholders

I. Changes in Shares

1. Changes in shares

In Share

Before the Change Increase/Decrease in the Change (+, -) After the Change

A mount
Proporti

on

New

shares

issued

Bon

us

shar

es

Capitaliz

ation of

public

reserve

Others
Subtota

l
A mount

Proporti

on

I. Restricted shares 684,569,567 59.40% 0 0 0 31,575 31,575 684,601,142 59.40%

1. State-owned shares 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

2. State-owned
corporate   shares

684,569,567 59.40% 0 0 0 0 0 684,569,567 59.40%

3. Other domestic
shares

0 0.00% 0 0 0 31,575 31,575 31,575 0.00%

Including: Domestic
legal person’s shares

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Domestic
nature person’s shares

0 0.00% 0 0 0 31,575 31,575 31,575 0.00%

4. Foreign shares  0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Including: Foreign

corporate shares
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

overseas

nature person’s share
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

II. Un-restricted

shares
467,965,687 40.60% 0 0 0 -31,575 -31,575 467,934,112 40.60%

1. RMB common
shares

416,216,407 36.11% 0 0 0 -31,575 -31,575 416,184,832 36.11%

2. Domestically listed
foreign shares

51,749,280 4.49% 0 0 0 0 0 51,749,280 4.49%

3. Foreign listed

foreign shares
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

4. Other  0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

III. Total shares 1,152,535,254 100.00% 0 0 0 0 0 1,152,535,254 100.00%

Reasons for share changed

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Approval of share changed

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

深圳市深粮控股股份有限公司 2020 年年度报告全文

70

Ownership transfer of share changed

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Progress of shares buy-back

□ Applicable √Not applicable

Implementation progress of the reduction of repurchases shares by centralized bidding

□ Applicable √Not applicable

Influence on the basic EPS and diluted EPS as well as other financial indexes of net assets per share attributable to common

shareholders of Company in latest year and period

□ Applicable √ Not applicable